MW6IC2015NBR1 MW6IC2015GNBR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifiers
The MW6IC2015N wideband integrated circuit is designed for base station
applications. It uses Freescale�s newest High Voltage (26 to 32 Volts) LDMOS

C8
C4 C5
C13
C15
C14
C6
NC
C12
VGG2
C9
C10
C2 C3
Table 6. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1930-1990 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C14, C15 2.2 μF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C11 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C3, C5 10 μF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C6 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C7, C8 2.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B2R2BT500XT ATC
C9, C10 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C12 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C13 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R1BT500XT ATC
R1 10 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay
R2 18 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120618R0FKEA Vishay
查询"MW6IC2015N"供应商

C15
C14
C6
NC
C12
VGG2
C16
C9
C10
C2 C3
Table 7. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1805-1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C14, C15 2.2 μF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C11 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C3, C5 10 μF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C6 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100A1R5BT500XT ATC
C7, C8 2.7 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B2R7BT500XT ATC
C9, C10, C12 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C13 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R1BT500XT ATC
C16 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
R1 10 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay
R2 18 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120618R0FKEA Vishay

C6
NC
C9
C2 C3
NC
NC
NC
Z6Z5
VGG
C14
R1
R2
Table 8. MW6IC2015NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � TD-SCDMA
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C3, C5, C14 2.2 μF Chip Capacitors C3225X5R1H225MT TDK
C2, C4, C10 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J5R6CBS AVX
C6 1 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J1R0BBS AVX
C7, C8 2.7 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J2R7CBS AVX
C9, C11 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R5BBS AVX
C12, C13 100 nF Chip Capacitors C1206CK104K5RC Kemet
R1, R2 5 kΩ Potentiometer CMS Cermet Multi - turn 3224W Bourns
查询"MW6IC2015N"供应商